


ZOEFITIERR/CH—FVhZEHE

VRDIEE. FRHICEDESTEVE T COFvME. D

D—ILRF+VEFY A—H—THBHITED

SEE- R AR/CH—TC9 . AFHEAE(CHESTEIELLMEIN - B2 ETZEUCEIT NS, S CHOFRICRULE T EDHRE T,
Z2IICEUVATIELTZHD FE5H]
R/C h—%=ZR=2IC ERHIR
BFER(PRELIT) b $HiEITT BRI B FREFDHDIEFHN BR2EEIALTTEL,

I HIIDE= B ETOF=E R B \yFU—0OmbiklL B
wﬁo)mz,iﬁpﬁumau-cm\t?-m INETEEBSR @ IIEWR/CH—IIBRADS. FHEIOMERIZENAE  (\vFU—([CRBOHABICESEHEALTTEW.)
ERHADE, ERICRIRTY . —RHHBEFIVEBDET . L—ILEF> TRETHZAP. @ /\yFU—EFETIHIE. AEICKI LT LMIOBNERRE

@ AN DREICUTAEEBEND Tl F—TRER. T R/CH—RY—FYhTESETTE, BACIToTTEL. X SRS COREDRITTTEL,
BEfRIEENSDoIBEGE. ITE 7 IF—YEREET @ NEE. ABRDADREEICIED L SIFEM CREMICESEE @ \vFU—DFREREFBINIERCIERLT TS, FTES
sELEDETEL. WTTFZL, OB TBRET & BEOBAFRNT DREIMD

® ENOFICHEREREF THY . RIEDRNEDNS ® R/CH—EBREEFRTZH. ASHONS TV TREDSS BOET . \yFU—RENE0EEMR L5FBEHRIELTT
ENBMIHAII N HRET IFRET DBDBOE T KB EAIGES | HFD IS 0,

® HHIUTIRF BB IENUECHEDET  RLDH LWL BEMOEVERTESETTEL. @ ETRONyFU—REVRECEDFT SERERTHE/N\Y
[CATEENBICE I TEEERLTTEW. X 7y @ AERICR/CH—EESETNBIANZEAR. ERHEES FU—ZGHIBCHEDFT DT AHEEEBENTHSFE
5—F A ISEERATIRERBEHVETOTEREL BOKSIC, ERHERELEST. RERNMD T TS, LTFEL,

TFEL. @ R/CH—IEKERNET MOBP. KIcED DB BHFTE @ FECHoR/\yFU—E—ROITE—RITHTTC. BFEX
® HRICHBCERMEERALTVEY. INTaNE 5E%&.R/CXADENTED . RET BRIEDBOET THEHFAOERECIRTT TV,

SR\—VERTyIUHSIK BEMGEINYBRLEDE @ R/CH—DEBEHES EPONIUN, ¥4 PELEEEETED

o rAEUBNSSICERLTTFE L, 7./ wrU—sgRLgRBRcToc. BESScFE: [l E—Y—0OHDIRL B

@ TSATAvIN—VIBERYERT DRI, VIRFLIER R BENENT T, (E—y—ICHEOHBERICESEEALTTEL.)
HRIBRNBDDTERLTTE L. @ ETEODR/CH—EHHREICIEDENSDET . BIRTY ® 7.2VDOINYFU—TCE—5—DOhSELETBERBTT . E

@ [CIEREBOBRENEBIE KD IEIF A L—XICEHET DLSIC DTHEPFBZEBVTHS AT FIRAEEZLTTEL — N ERELBSEIROE TS EISNETDT. 6
HBHITTTEL, LE—5—DIL—01 V%S BHIE. E—5—=LohbERE

o mipvri—rmrEnLczesTrrL.EESsrE [l FESBAFIE N LB~5VIEETHSELLT T,
TRECI-FIEMTIERIRTT X ERBERC 0 5 rhzmETaL5Ic. A0 LCR/CH—EBEFT. @ T H—REBNEAYFFYANBETT . $ILTHEXE
BRINTLEVEYa—MEEDRNP, HEEE T ® ZAE—RIAVRO—SDRAYFHOFFICHE>TV\DEERES —ROHIEL oD EfTRRNEEDE T . ERRRICT Y
REHRGLBSHBOFT LTHS, E—I— &Ny T U—BERLET. —ZUHULD. TSV TERSRIRT DEDAYTFY

® ZELLLODE WERTIL REMDNEFLUEDET o o777 #RHIEL. 2 yFEONICLET. GEERO ZELTREL.

BEAEDT D IRIBURIS EBBEDBOFT o BENTHoTLBEBRTT MICEEOBVRETERL O E—5—OUEECESEF PHERRLTTE . ¥ PHEHR
® ZER[F BEICNTORNCLEHREL. BRORVEH TFEL.) ETHEVWEE—5—DOHEEE TS CRBHRIEVRIT TEL .,

TIT>TTFEL,

@ ZHEWDZAvFZONICLET .

B ETRTFIENR

® ZRE—RIVPO—SDORAvFZOFFICLET .
@ NyFU—DEFEENLET.
@ REEEDRAvFZEOFFICL. 7T T ZfDEFET .

fthDR/CANZERY REICEHEDET .

O ETROE—I—[BIFRICRVEEICHEDE T EHRETTD
LE—Y—ZHBHIHRICHEDTT DT FEHHMZENTHS
FETLTULTTEL,

Thank you for purchasing this Yokomo product. This high performance competition kit has been proudly manufactured
by Yokomo - World Champion R/C car manufacturer. Proper assembly of this product will provide fun, safe enjoyment.

PRECAUTIONS FOR SAFE ENJOYMENT OF YOUR R/C CAR

For children under the age of 13, parental guidance is recommended when running.

W ASSEMBLY PRECAUTIONS Il W PRECAUTIONS BEFORE RUNNING W

Do not assemble around small children. The
parts can be dangerous if accidentally
swallowed.

Check the contents carefully before
assembly. Please contact Customer Support
if you happen to notice any defective or
missing items.

You will find the assembly process much
easier by carefully reading through the
manual, and familiarizing yourself with the
instructions.

Many different tools are required during
assembly. For safety purposes, please use
suitable tools. Exercise extra caution when
using a sharp tool such as a hobby knife.
Many different materials are used for the
parts. Use extra care when handling parts
with sharp edges, such as machined metal
parts.

@ When cutting plastic parts, watch for any

flying parts.

Try to assemble any rotating parts or
drivetrain parts as smooth as possible.
Bundle wires neatly away from the ground or
any moving drivetrain components. Make
sure that all wires are properly connected to
prevent shorting.

@® Unnecessary modifications may be unsafe

and hinder performance.

@ Always paint in a well ventilated area away

from flames.

@® Yokomo R/C cars are built for competition use, and
some models may exceed speeds of 40km per hour.
Practice common sense and run the car in open safe
places, or R/C car tracks.

@ Do not run the car on public roads with high amounts
of traffic, or in areas that may cause an
inconvenience to people in that area.

@® R/C cars are controlled using a radio frequency. Ina
worst-case scenario, radio interferences may cause
loss of control.

@ |[f others near you are running R/C cars, confirm that
they are not running on the same frequency.

@ R/C cars do not like water. Avoid running on rainy
days, or areas with water puddles. Exposure of the
electronics to water may cause loss of control or
damage to the electronics.

@ The drivetrain of an R/C car consists of many moving
parts like gears, belts, shafts, and tires. Avoid
touching these areas when the battery is connected.

@ Many parts of an R/C car will become hot after
running. Allow the parts to sufficiently cool before
conducting any maintenance.

Hl BEGINNING A RUN

@ Place the R/C car on a stand so the wheels are off
the ground.

® Confirm that the speed controller switch is OFF, and
connect the motor and battery.

® Extend the transmitter antenna and turn the switch
ON. (It is unsafe to use a transmitter with low
voltage. Make sure that the transmitter batteries are
good before running.

@ Turn the speed controller switch ON.

B FINISHING A RUN W

@ Turn the speed controller switch OFF.

@ Disconnect the battery.

® Turn the transmitter switch OFF, and retract the
antenna.

l BATTERY USAGE H

(Carefully read the instruction included with the batteries)

@® \When charging batteries, make sure that the
surrounding area is void of anything highly flammable.
Also avoid charging in high-temperature locations.

@® When charging batteries, frequently monitor the
charging status. In a worst case scenario,
overcharging a battery may cause it catch on fire. If
the battery reaches 50 degrees Celcius or more,
stop charging.

@ Batteries will become hot after running. Continuous
use of the battery pack may result in damage to the
cells. Allow the battery too cool down before
re-charging.

@® Please do not discard old battery packs in the trash.
Although inconvenient, please locate a battery
disposal center.

Hl MOTOR USAGE H

(Carefully read the instructions included with the motor.)

@ Connecting a 7.2V battery directly to the motor can
be very dangerous. This may cause the internal parts
of the motor to break apart, causing some parts to fly
out of the motor. To break-in the motor, safely
secure the motor and run the motor at about 3-5V.

@® Motors require periodic maintenance. Slower speeds
and decreased run times may indicate a worn-out
motor. Periodically clean the motor and change the
brushes when needed.

@® Choose a gear ratio that matches the power
characteristics of the motor. Using a gear ratio
unsuited to the characteristics of the motor will not
only prevent the motor from performing at its
optimum, but may even cause damage to the other
electronics.

@® Motors will generally become very hot after
running.Continuous running will reduce the life of the
motor. Allow the motor to sufficiently cool between
each run.



HEAYL C(CAETSY)
ACCESSORIES AND TOOLS NEEDED FOR KIT ASSEMBLY

EATDIEHICHIEHEVNKHIES HD
ADDITIONAL ITEMS REQUIRED FOR USE (NOT INCLUDED IN KIT)

2 FvRILTONR (1 =ik, 1 PV THER)
TWO CHANNEL R/C SURFACE RADIO SYSTEM AND ELECTRONIC SPEED CONTROL

FTA7.2VI)I\vFU—)\wT (Li-Po/\wFU— a—K~bA X))
7.2V BATTERY PACK (Li-Po Shorty Size)

ETRE—5— ETR/I\yTU—FEE=R
MOTOR BATTERY CHARGER
v

WREISIVURAE—%5—:175-21.5-3055—>
BRUSHLESS MOTOR: 17.5-21.5-30.5T

WRISVE—H—:21~279—>
BRUSHED MOTOR : 21~27T

R A BERHS—
BODY SPRAY PAINT

fHH I CTDERICHIEAEISTE
ASSEMBLING TOOLS REQUIRED. (NOT INCLUDED IN KIT)

NYIARSA)X—(2mm, 1.5mm)

HEX WRENCH
YOKOMOL—3v5Y—)U 1.5m AvEARSA J\— ¥770
YT-15RTRA LwR / YT-15RTBA JSws
YOKOMOL—25Y—)b 2.0m ~AvEZARSA J\— ¥770
YT-20RTRA LwR / YT-20RTBA JS5wo

FYvhRSA)—(7.0mm, 5.5mm)

NUT DRIVER
YOKOMOL—y>4Y—)b 5.5mFvhRS4/{— ¥880
YT-55RTRA LwR / YT-55RTBA JS5v&
YOKOMOL—¥v4Y—)b 7.0mFvhRS4 J\— ¥880
YT-70RTRA LwR / YT-70RTBA JS5v&

g —

SIFNIF
NEEDLE NOSE PLIERS

=

—w)\—
SIDE CUTTER

I\Y=
SCISSORS

YT—CS1A J\H= 160mm ¥1760
YT—CS2A Hif/\U= ¥1760

MT4—U—~<—
BODY REAMER
YOKOMOL—229Y—)b RF4U—~<— ¥2310
YT-BRRA Lwk / YT-BRBA J5vo

—&_ |

B S A
QUICK DRYING GLUE
CS—SGEXA BiRs#E#| ¥924

[ T\

vy —
HOBBY KNIFE

FyNCAODTWAIE
TOOLS (INCLUDED)

] 1] 5

TFLUF
NUT WRENCH

HREZTDICREBEIBDIRICA S ANZLoDOSIRL. SBAZEDIEE(CHE> CTHEREICHE B EIFTTEL,
For assembly,follow the figures and the instructions closely so that your machine will perform at its best!!

—< ____ |

— =2\ I)ILLUF
TURNBUCKLE
WRENCH

FNAEL>F(1.5mm / 2.0mm / 2.5mm)
ALLEN WRENCH



1L.RIVOGSVODHEIT
Bellcrank Assembly

K#1 OANB
Bag #1 Contents

ZDR—ITERTB/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

Z2-200-3A
TUHY—-UVT X1
Center Link X1

Z2-200-3A
NIVISVILER X &1
Bellcrank L&R X1

ZC-S40SA
p4mm VL X4
0.2mm Shim X4

P ZC-N3P3A
@ M3 7wk (5d) x2
= Nut (Thin) X2
Z4-201CLCA
ﬂj TY5—U NI X2
Center Link Collar X2
ZC-A3610BA
@ [ Tmm ZR—H—- & X2
1mm Spacer - Black X2
Z2-206-6A
O]ll___ﬂ Ov RTY RiK—)L 6 m x2
Ball Stud 6mm X2
Z2-206-8A
@ﬂ:ﬂ Ow RIYRK—IL8m X1
Ball Stud 8mm X1
ZC-BH312A
Iiﬂw M3x12 REUAY K x2
M3x12 BHS Screw X2

Z2-206-8A
@ Ow RIY RAR—)L8m
Ball Stud 8mm
A,

ZC-N3P3A
SN
Z2-200-3A / Nut (Thin)
NIZEDZAG) /

Bellcrank (R)

Z2-200-3A
NILISUT (L)
Bellcrank (L)

/
qey
/

Z4-201CLCA _-.

4 LCA ZC-A3610BA XEETER
vy -UVoHhS— % Tmm ZR—H— - 2 [E it
Center Link Collar . 1mm Spacer - Black Note position

g /
s, 76-5408A

D

/ ¢4mm > L
Shim
/
N ;
ZC-S40SA N N h
st 0D e
Shim S~ <
/ é m
Z2-206-6A
J Oy RIYV RR—I)L 6 mm
Ball Stud 6mm
ZC-BH312A
M3x12 Ry R @ y
M3x12 BHS Screw

2. NV ST DEHIF
Bellcrank Installation

KR#1 OAB
Bag #1 Contents

CONR—ITERT DI\ —Y
Parts used on this page

Z2-002R0
ALV v I— X1
=i Main Chassis X1

Z2-200-3A
NIVISVIR—=R X1
Bellcrank Base X1

B2-300RO
JOYMIARDU S X1

Front Suspension Mount X1

= 22-201P3A
©) ~wosvokak xz
Bellcrank Post X2

N BB-730-4A
3X7 NP UV X4
;o 3x7 Bearing X4

_ ZC-F315A
| M3x15H5ER x2
M3x15 FHS Screw X2

MFOBEER
Do not overtighten.

Z2-201P3A
NIVISVIRZ ¢
Bellcrank Post

Z2-200-3A
NIVISVIR=R
Bellcrank Base

BB-730-4A
X7 RFPUVY
3x7 Bearing

Z2-002R0
XAV vY— X1
Main Chassis

B2-300RO
J0YMJRAIYDU b
Front Suspension Mount

ZC-F315A HETITER
M3x15 HS5EX
M3x15 FHS Screw

Note position

@ AELYF (1.5mm)
Allen Key ( 1.5mm )
@ AL @am

Allen Key ( 2.0mm)




2. JULT Ay ROBRHF - D
Bulkhead Installation S L pso—  ZCBH322A
ZC-N3P3A Front Shock Tower MSXEE M=V I ZG-BH38A
kl/lust (j'l'_ﬁn')\ () ZC-BH315A M3x8 &y U\w R
© 41 ONS M3X15 Ry VAW K M3x8 BHS Screw
M3x15 BHS Screw
Bag #1 Contents O)----
.‘ ., > 7
CDOR—IJTERTB/\—Y @O ----- I,f
Parts used on this page 9 ,
ZC-F310A | /
M3x10 HSEX |
T M3x10 FHS Screw
.&jﬁ“ Z2-002BTA
W JOVMULIAY R X1 ZE-OOEB“TA )
Front Bulkhead X1 70 MULIAY R
Front Bulkhead
J
Z2-0178
JOYhy3vo59— X1
Front Shock Tower X1 . g sha
_ ___ 72-300RO0 72-206-8A HANUSIUER
FYIN—F—LIIY K-S X1 Ov RTY RK—)L 8m Be careful not to forget
Upper Arm Mount - Standard X1 Ball Stud 8mm to putitin.
ZC-N3P3A
ad M3+ vk (78)
— Nut (Thin)
ﬁ ZC-N3P3A "
M3Fv bk (&) X4 3 !
S=~_7 Nut (Thin) X2 %n%rr/ﬁ?\“]—cfé B
75-206-8A Imm Spacer - Black %
0][[: Ov KTY Ki—b 8 m X2
Ball Stud 8mm X2
ZC-A3610BA
@ [ Tmm AR—H—- & X2
1mm Spacer - Black X2 000
Immmm ZC-F310A Z2-300R0
| M3x10 BSER X4 PYIN—F—=LIDIU K-S
g M3x10 FHS Screw X4 Upper Arm Mount - Standard
ZC-BH38A
[_ M3x8 RF VAW K x2 = =
M3x8 BHS Screw X2
ZC-BH315A
M3x15 RNy R X2
M3x15 BHS Screw X2
ZC-BH322A
M3x22 MY Uy R X2
M3x22 BHS Screw X2
3. UV R7—LDEHILT
Rear Suspension Arm Assembly
Z2-208-8A
1% oz Oy RIY RKR—)L 8mm
R #2 DNE Ball Stud 8mm
Bag #2 Contents
- - ZC-A3610BA
TOR—ITHERYTD\—Y Tmm ZR—t— - B 0O
Imm Spacer - Black (@)

Parts used on this page

S4-008R5BA
UPO7YR7—LLE L&REF 1

Rear Lower Suspension Arm L&R

Z2-415R1
UPN\TEH U7 X2
Rear Hub Carrier X2

ZC-BH24A
M2x4 RF Ay R X4
M2x4 BH Screw X4

ZC-A3610BA
@ [ Tmm ZAR—t—- 8 X2
' 1mm Spacer - Black X2
Z2-206-8A
@ﬂ_—_[ Ov RIYRK—IL8m x2
Ball Stud 8mm X2

Z2-415R1
PDRIAWE £ AV
Rear Hub Carrier

Z2-009R3A P.15 TEALET,

FOI—YRAT7—LEY (¢3.0) X2
Rear Outer Suspension Arm Pin X2

Used on P.15

Z2-009R3A
7OY—YRA7—LEY (¢3.0)

Rear Outer Suspension Arm Pin

S4-008R5BA )
UvOr7YR7—LLE L

Rear Lower Suspension Arm L5 - L

=2*"ZC-BH24A
M2x4 RFI\y R
M2x4 BH Screw

A
v
ZC-BH24A

M2x4 Ry U\ B
M2x4 BH Screw



3. UVPYR7— LORHIF
Rear Suspension Arm Installation

R #2 ONE
Bag #2 Contents

ZDR—ITERATD/I—Y
Parts used on this page

N

[Y Rear Bumper X1
Z2-300R31A
e U7y N—=7—=LIDU K X1
(o) (o) Rear Upper Arm Mount X1

Z2-300R0
UPYARYIV b -F X1
Rear Suspension Mount - F X1

Z2-300R0O
UPYRTDY R R X1

Rear Suspension Mount - R X1
E=>0n)
Z2-300R31A .mﬁ

AFERILYT— X1
Sway Bar Holder X1 Z2-300R3TA

NV RR=Z X1
m Mount Base X1

ZC-BH38A
[_ M3x8 K& VAW K X2
M3x8 BHS Screw X2

ZC-F38A
I M 5oe <o
M3x8 FHS Screw X2

ZC-F310A
mm M3x10 HSEZ x2
M3x10 FHS Screw X2
ZC-BH322A

M3x22 IRFZ Ay R X2
M3x22 BHS Screw X2

ZC-A3610BA
@ [ Tmm AR—H—- B X2
1mm Spacer - Black X2
ZC-A3620BA
@ r 2mm AR—H— - 8B X2
| 2mm Spacer Black X2
Z2-206-12A
(M ooirvrr-niem=e
Ball Stud 12mm X2

Z2-009R35A
Uv AV —PR7—LEY (¢3.5) X2
Rear Inner Suspension Arm Pin X2

Z2-300R0
UPHYIIDU K -F

Rear Suspension Mount - F

Z2-206-12A

Oy RIYVRAR—=)L12mm

Ball Stud 12mm

ZC-A3610BA

Tmm AR—H— - ,%

Imm Spacer - Black

ZC-A3620BA
2mm AN—H— - &
2mm Spacer - Black

Z2-009R35A
UYAVF—YX7—LEY ($35) -~
Rear Inner Suspension Arm Pin

-

ZC-F310A
M3x10 BSER
M3x10 FHS Screw

@ ZC-F38A
M3x8 HSE R

M3x8 FHS Screw

/
-~
% -

-~
i |
‘l§l
ol
J
-
-~

%

= >

Z2-001B3A

2<>, Z2-300R0
UVPHRAYDU k- R
Rear Suspension Mount-R

s PRASAC

ZC-BH38A
M3x8 RF Ay |k

Z2-300R31A
XUV RR—=Z
Mount Base

Z2-300R31A
U7y I\=P—hIIU ~
Rear Upper Arm Mount

Z2-300R31A
AZERILY—
Sway Bar Holder

>

Rear Bumper

ZC-BH322A
M3x22 Ry Ay R
M3x22 BHS Screw

P.7 TERALE Y,
Use on P.7

4.V a3y o5 0—DEHILT
Rear Shock Tower Assembly

K43 ONE
Bag #3 Contents

ZDR—ITEATD/I(—Y
Parts used on this page

Z2-0178
UvyavssyI— X1
Rear Shock Tower X1

Z2-001W3A
IALVIIIY b~ X2
Wing Mount X2

Z2-00TW3A Z2-001W3A
IYVRDYy Y p— X2 TIAVIAN=Y— X
Mount Washer X2 Wing Spacer X1

~5 [ ZC-N3P3A
@ ﬁ M3F k() x2
ey Nut (Thin) X2

ZC-F310A
l\;l]]]Iﬂ}]]]]]I M3x10 HSEZ X2
M3x10 FHS Screw X2

ZC-BH322A

M3x22 Ry UA\w K X2
M3x22 BHS Screw X2
ZC-BH312A

M3x12 R UAY R X4

M3x12 BHS Screw X4

ZC-N3P3A

M3F v b () .-

Nut (Thin)

HEHBEER
Do not overtighten.
ZC-BH312A
M3x12 RFU~w R
M3x12 BHS Screw

©
U

ZC-BH322A
M3x22 Ry Ay R

M3x22 BHS Screw

Z2-0178

- UryavssI—

Rear Shock Tower

XimOBEER
Do not overtighten.

ZC-F310A
M3x10 S5 EZ
(@)M3x10 FHS Screw

Z2-00TW3A
DAVIIIU b
Wing Mount

1 Z2-00TW3A
NUOVKDwYv—
Mount Washer

' Z2-001W3A
DA VG ANR—Y—
Wing Spacer

= |

XEETITER
Note position




5. FVFTIDHEHILT
Gear Diff Assembly

K43 DNE
Bag #3 Contents

CDR—ITERATD/I(—Y
Parts used on this page

) Z2-503GH2A

FIT—RF v v T X1
Diff Case Cap X1
L-] o
o )
Z2-503GH2A B2-501GGA
FIT—2Z X1 ARy kX1
Diff Case X1 Gasket X1
B2-501GSA S4-500GMA
RSA4THAvT X2 HOzEY x1
Cross Pin X1

Drive Cup X2

©

B2-503GMA
F- K x2
Gear - Large X2

B2-503GMA
F- I\ X4
Gear - Small X4

AZC-BH28TPA

(o v2xs 5vEvsEz x4

M2x8 BH Tapping Screw X4

S4-500GMA

Pin X2

O S4-500GMA
@3 Shim X4

O 54-500GMA
@5 VK X2 @5 O Ring X2
@5 Shim - Large X2

[ 1 RSq4JEV x2
®3 VL X4
S4-500GMA @5 0UVT x2

f Y
B2-503GMA S4-500GMA
Ge:e‘l:r‘\jlll_ajf 98 >4
. S 9e : @3 Shim
= = S4-500GMA
LAY S4-500GMA J0ZEY
: =7 T Cross Pin
e \:,
@\S4-500GMA ;
S
: oF shim- Lajrcge @ gvg?{\giﬂ%gbg;{ggﬁﬁ B2-503GMA
i = v NcETE. 247 .
S S4-500GMA /@9 RSNy T=D>< DEL R
. 50UV T : BHS5LNET,
S @50Ring e acn, When installing the pin,
g position the pin onto the groove,
%%(E;_OJ EGA and slowly turn the outdrive
_ Gasket Lwhile pushing the pin into the hoIeJ

Z2-503GH2A

Z2-503GH2A
- FIT—RFvvT FIT—A
Diff Case Cap Diff Case
B2-501GSA
RSAThyT
Drive Cup

ARTYy MO UVIICIRTSvITURE
ZEMIDEY—IVEDELELET,
Coating the gasket with black grease
will help provide a better seal.
KT AT I

CS-SLGA ¥—)LFU 2@970

FOFIFEITERCTT . FA IVEANTTHERL T,

The Gear Diff come pre-assembled. Please put oil.

ZC-BH28TPA
ﬁ M2x8 & v EVTER
M2x8 BH Tapping Screw

a N
YUV FA)L #5,000
#5,000 Silcone Oil

d

O—@.®—-@LAIR
[CHECHDABET .
Tighten equally in the ord

LOf @®—Q@ then ®—@. )

6. ¥Ry I ADEHIIT
Gear Box Assembly

K43 DT
Bag #3 Contents

CDR—ITEATD/I(—Y
Parts used on this page

LD FPRyIZXLE&R & 1
LD Gearbox L&R

Z2-303TA3A
AR
Top Shaft X1

Z2-503IA

74 RS—FF X1
Idler Gear X1
Z2-303IA

A RS—=Yv Tk X1
Idler Shaft X1

BB-105-2A
5x10 X7 UV X4
5x10 Bearing X4

ZC-BH38A

M3x8 R UAwY R X1

M3x8 BHS Screw X1
ZC-BH315A

M3x15 iRy K X1
M3x15 BHS Screw X1

Z2-302TA
LD FViRvIZR
Gear BoxR

BB-105-2A P
5x10 R7U T Fra
5x10 Bearing i

Qs

FARS—vr T
Z2-5031A

Idler Shaft
4% 74 RS—FY
Idler Gear

Z2-303TA3A
Ny Tov Tk
Top Shaft

ZC-BH38A - 4
M3x8 Ky AW R 6?’ e
M3x8 BHS Screw "

BB-105-2A
5x10 X7 U VT
5x10 Bearing

Z2-302TA
LD FPRy IR L
Gear Box L

ZC-BH315A
M3x15 Ry IAY R
M3x15 BHS Screw



6.+ Ry I RADEHIIT
Gear Box Assembly

R#3 DANE
Bag #3 Contents

ZDR—ITERTD/I—Y
Parts used on this page

, Z22-302CTA
’ FYRyIZFrwT X1
Gear Box Cap X1

Z2-302CTA
N RFPEFTH—1/2 X2
Height Adapter X2

ZC-BH38-A

M3x8 &Y R X2

M3x8 BHS Screw X2
ZC-BH310A
M3x10 R¥ Ay R X2
M3x10 BHS Screw X2

T 166

ZC-S100SA
@ 10mm YL X2
@10mm Shim X2

O

BB-1510A
10x15 X7 UV X2
10x15 Bearing X2

ZC-BH38A

M3x8 BHS Screw

XAE(TER
Note position

ZC-S100S8

Q
®®

d10mm L
@10mm Shim
Z2-302CTA R s
A R FITE—1/2 {
Height Adapter @'
- BB-1510
10x15 RX7UT
10x15 Bearing
\,
4 TYF 4 YIN—YELTTERTE D, )

Use these parts for adjusting setup.

M3x8 Ry Hﬁ I
|
|
|
|

ZC-BH310A
M3x10 R¥ Y R
M3x10 BHS Screw

Z2-302CTA
FYRYIAFrv T
Gear Box Cap

7. E—9—TJUb—b. AU v /\—DRFF
Motor Plate, Slipper Installation

R #4 DAB
Bag #4 Contents

ZDOR—ITERTB/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

Z2-304MP
E—45—TJL—b X1
Motor Plate X1

Z2-SG8OSDA

Z2-118-31A
ZJ\—F+ 80T X1 ZNN—=H—F X1
80T Spur Gear X1 Spur Guard X1
B2-670PA B2-670CA
ZUy\=TU—h X2 ZUw/{—){y R x2
Slipper Plate X2

@

Slipper Pad X2

Z2-670SA

AUy )\=2TUVT X1

Slipper Spring X1
Z2-670SA
ATVVIHAS— X1
Spring Collar X1

ZG-F28TPHA
[ moxe 55w EvER X2

M2x8 FH Tapping Screw X2

ZC-F38A
M3x8 U5+ v v 7 X3
M3x8 FHS Screw X3

I

72-670SA /SD-011A
M4 T5VIFA0VFw k X1
M4 Nylon Nut X1

ZC-F28TPHA
M2x8 Y55 vEVIER
M2x8 FH Tapping Screw

Z2-118-31A
AIN=H—R
Spur Guard

Z2-670SA
ATYVINS—
B2-670CA
AU w)(—=)(y R
Slipper Pad

Z
AUy N\=RTYVT

Slipper Spring

80T Spur Gear

B2-670PA
AUy =TL—h
Slipper Plate

el

&,

‘, ZC-F38A
’ M3x8 Y5 v w7
3x8 FHS Screw
‘@

Z2-304MP
E—45—TJL—b
Motor Plate

Z2-670SA / SD-011A
M4 >FaOVFv b

Spring Collar \ ; M4 Nylon Nut
2-670

N

FETTORAY v\ —RBEFEOR
ERICOTNICBRDRENBRICE
DET,

Adjust the slipper so that when the
car accelerates from a dead stop.
there is a small amount of slip.




8. FVYRvIR, AZIN—H)L + T FOBUTFIF
Gearbox, Unversal Driveshaft Installation

R #4 ONE 2C-BH310A
3x10 Ky YAy K
Bag #4 Contents :\\A/ISX)(l]O BHS%cheWJ ®
ZDR—ITERTD/I(—Y
Parts used on this page

| ZC-BH318A
1 M3x18 RF Ay R
M3x18 BHS Screw

Z2-01069
AZNN—YILRSATYvT k- U X2
Unversal Driveshaft - Rear - 69mm X2

©

ZC-F38A
M3x8 Y5+ v v X6
M3x8 FHS Screw X6

ZC-BH310A
(I 11570 ¢~ 1< 2

M3x10 BHS Screw X2
ZC-BH318A
M3x18 iRZ A R X2
M3x18 BHS Screw X2

[1:

i

ZC-S550A
@»5x0.5mm T LA X4
@5mm Shim X4

BB-105-2A
BX10 RXFUVY X2
5x10 Bearing X2

|©| O

8 zcrasa
M3x8 Y5+ v T
M3x8 FHS Screw

S4-01069
AZN—YILRSATIv T~ Uv
Unversal Driveshaft - Rear - 69mm

ZC-S550A
@®5x0.5mm ¥ L
@5mm Shim

BB-105-2A
5x10 X7 UVT

0/‘0‘65@0 Bearing

1= N—HILRSA TV T NOEHITH

Unversal Drive Shaft Assembly Installation

Z2-010RAMA

Uv7 o)L

Rear Axle @
c@)-*

,‘ @ Rear Dog Bone
EF S4-010TPCA
hvITaArhk

Cup Joint

COVUwTZNTRIIREE RS\ —FZEAL. B

Z2-01069BA

\

T N,
U Ry ik—>-69mm b

When removing the c-clip, use a precision driver to carefully pry it off, without deforming the c-clip. y

1=~ RSA TV T MEHETTEHTT. |
SR, ML TORRICBERTEL.

The Unversal Drive Shafts come pre-assembled.

Please see below for disassembly/assembly instructions.

S4-010TPCA
JaAvhEY

Q{oint Pin

S4-01 OTPCA©©

Couvr i
C-Clip !

SERUIBDSAULFDFSTHRICUTRALET,

€3



9.UVv7w)\—0Ov RORTF
Rear Upper Rod Installation

R #4 DT
Bag #4 Contents

ZDR—ITERTD/I—Y
Parts used on this page

Z2-206DM2A
C= &
Ball Cup X4

I — =) )
SD-TB52NA

52m&y—)Cy I)L X2

52mm Turnbuckle X2

U7y )—0v RIFHEILTEHTI,

The Rear Upper Rod come pre-assembled.
Ut 7w){—0Ov R x2 G2my—>/\vI)b)

M3 x 22 MY Uy RFR #2 [CADTVLET,
The M3 x 22 BH screw are included in bag #2.

ZC-BH322A
M3x22 Ry R
HM3X22 BHS Screw

UPr7y)—0Ov R
Rear Upper Rod

Rear Upper Rod X2 (52mm Turnbuckle)
30.5mm

l< N

10. )Ny FU—1R)LS —DE ST
Battery Holder Installation

KR #4 DB
Bag #4 Contents

Parts used on this page

)

C@/\"—D“'GEJ%‘Q‘%/T—‘V]

Z2-300R3T1A
y FPRYIRYHR—K X1
L) Gear Box Support X1

Z2-118-31A
NyFU—Zhy/{\—L&R & 1
Battery Stopper X1

O 00000 L0
Z2-118-31A
Ny FU—RILT— X2
Battery Holder X2

ZC-S36A
M3x6 v v— X2
M3x6 Washer X2

ZC-F310A
DTH]]]]]]]]]]]I M3x10 H5EZ x2
M3x10 FHS Screw X2

©

ZC-BH38A

M3x8 iRy Ay R X2
M3x8 BHS Screw X2
ZC-BH312A

| M3x12 RyUAw R X2
M3x12 BHS Screw X2

ZC-BH318A
Q- MBX18 K5 YAy | x2
M3x18 BHS Screw X2

( ZC-BH318A
M3x18 Ry A R
M3x18 BHS Screw

Y EEED D,
Loosen half a turn.

B

Ny FU—=R by \—DEEXMERTD/NYTU—

[CEDBTHRULEE L,

Select the direction of the battery stopper
according to the battery used.

Z2-118-31A

IRy FU—Z k)= F Y1 Z 24 m~
\, Battery Stopper 2S-size
! E - 1 L4 X 185 m~
1S-size

Ny FU—DFEICEDED.
Adjust to the height of the battery.

Z2-118-31A
Ny FU—RILY—
Battery Holder -

ZC-BH312A
M3x12 Ry Ay R
M3x12 BHS Screw

ZC-S36A
M3x6 Tv ¥ v—
M3x6 Washer

O0@00

Z2-300R31A

ﬁ) ZC-BH38A
M3x8 & A\ R
M3x8 BHS Screw

ZC-F310A
M3x10 5 EZX
M3x10 FHS Screw



11
Steering Block Assembly

R #5 ODRE
Bag #5 Contents

CDR—ITERATD/I(—Y
Parts used on this page

Z2-415SH3A
AF7UvITIOvI ASBE 1
Steering Block A & B X1

Z2-008F3A
J0Y hOFPYR7—L LE&RF 1
Front Suspension Arm L & R X1

Z2-413H3A
JOYVM\JF++U7 LE&RF 1

Z2-413H3A
FrRAI—AUH—K5 X2
Caster Insert 5° X2

TR

B2-010FHA

Z2-415SP
ATPUVITU—K X2 Oy RPoRIL X2

Steering Plate X2

Front Axle X2

ZC-BH24A
M2x4 BH Screw X2
ZC-BH26A
M2x6 R& Ay R X2
M2x6 BHS Screw X2
[I- M3X6 K& YAy K X2
M3x6 BHS Screw X2
ZC-BH38-A
[_ M3x8 Ry YAy R x4
ZC-BH312A
G[m M3x12 RyUAw K X2
M3x12 BHS Screw X2
ZC-BH314A
M3x14 IRy R X2
-~ ZC-N3P3A
ﬁ M3 v bk (5§) x2
= Nut (Thin) X2
ZC-A3605BA
@ “ 0.5mm AR—Y—- & X2
ZC-A3610BA
@ [ Tmm ZR—H—- & X2
! 1mm Spacer - Black X2
ZC-A3620BA
@ r 2mm AN—t— - & x2
| 2mm Spacer Black X2 H:
D BB-105-2A

BXx10 RXF7UV T X2
5x10 Bearing X2

AFUYITOYIDEHIT

Z2-415SP
AFT7YVITU—b
Steering Plate

ZC-BH36-A

M3x6 K& A R

M3x6 BHS Screw
ZC-N3P3A
M3 Fw bk (5§)

BB-105-2A
Bx10 RFPUV T - [=
5x10 Bearing f

B2-010FHA
0V 70X
Front Axle

x ' M3x8 BHS Screw
A
ol

1 ': Ball Stud 8 mm

7

KEIETER
Note position

Z2-206-6A
Ov RITY RR—IL 6 mm
Ball Stud 6 mm

ZC-BH38A
(=) M3x8 Ry UAw R
ZC-BH312A

M3x12 RFIAY R
M3x12 BHS Screw

Z2-414A
FUITEV(B)
Kingpin(Black)

<l

Z2-206-8A
Oy RIY RKR—)L8m

Z2-415SH3A g
gl 257uvsInysB
Steering Block B f

Z2-413H3A
70V M\JF+vU
Front Hub Carrier L

ZC-BH314A J

M3x14 Ry R ~
M3x14 BHS Screw g

ZC-A3620BA

2mm AN—H9—- 2

i 2mm Spacer - Black

T ZC-A3605BA

o5y 05MMAN—H—- &
0.5mm Spacer - Black

Z2-414A
FUIEY (F)

YTV IN=YELTTERATEL,
Use these parts for adjusting setup

0°(0)

Fli

15

+2.5°
-2.5°

F v RY—A VY — MIZED
FAICEDBEHEDDEXT,
Angle is selectable by direction

of the caster insert (note direction
of the protrusion)

Kingpin(Thick)

HEEITER
Note position

ZC-BH2B6A
M2x6 R U\ w B
M2x6 BHS Screw B

@ - .= Z2-413H3A
®) e D RN
ZC-A3610BA : . e Caster Insert

Tmm AR—H—- & 4
1mm Spacer - Black 1
e
Z2-009F3A
JOYRPO5—8BRAT7—LEY (¢3.0)

Front Outer Suspension Arm Pin

Z2-008F3A
J0Y MIR7—LL
Front Suspension Arm L

ZC-BH24A
Max4 iRy Ay R
M2x4 BH Screw

SERIBERICHITE I . @
+Assemble the right side in the same manner.+

z2-414A

2414/ 72-206-6A

rvoey <2 (D oorryrronemxe

Kingpin(Black) X2 Ball Stud 6mm X2 | |
z2-414A 72-206-8A Z2-009F3A

FUIEY (B) X2
Kingpin(Thick) X2

Oy RIYVRAR—)L8m X2
Ball Stud 8mm X2

JOYK7PO5—YRA7—LEY (¢3.0) X2

Front Outer Suspension Arm Pin X2

M2x4 KTy R X2
ZC-BH36-A
M3x8 BHS Screw X4
] M3x14 BHS Screw X2
0.5mm Spacer - Black X2
12. 702 FYRA7—LORHIF

Front Suspension Installation

R #5 ODAE
Bag #5 Contents

ZDR—ITERTB/IN—Y
Parts used on this page

Z2-300FBS
70 RJL—R X2
Front Brace X2

B2-009BFA
20V YUF—BRAF7—LEY X2
Front Inner Sus. Arm Pin X2

.

Z2-300FBS

SovkIL—2 &2

Brace .

B2-009BFA

Front Inner Sus. Arm Pin

Jov |~4y7-—1727k 2
2 7)




12. 702 MY R7—LOFIF
Front Suspension Installation

K’ #5 DT
Bag #5 Contents

ZDR—ITERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

# 7Z2-001B3A
J\)(= X1
Bumper X1

Z2-206DM2A
Owv RIVR X8
Ball Cup X8

ZC-F318A
M3x18 BSER X2
M3x18 FHS Screw X2

=
aD
|

e

C T 181
SD-TB48NA

48my—\v I x4

48mm Turnbuckle X4

0V h7yI\—0Ov R, RAF7U2J0v RIFEILTEHTI
The Front upper rod and Steering rod come pre-assembled.
JOYhk 7Zy)\—Ov RR X1 (48m&—>/)\vI)b)
Front Upper Rod_Right X1 (48mm Turnbuckle)

| 28 mm

| >

JO0YhE 7Zy){\—0Ov RL X1 @48m&y—>I\vI))
Front Upper Rod Left X1 (48mm Turnbuckle)

28 mm

N

AF7Uro0v RRX1 (48my—2/\vyI))
Steering Rod Right X1 (48mm Turnbuckle)
31.5mm |

< >|

(@i g =

RF7UIOY RLX1 (48m&y—INwI)b)
Steering Rod Left X1 (48mm Turnbuckle)
315mm

<
< >

C=Er—ua 1=

70k 7y)\—0Ov R
Front Upper Rod

AN

ZC-F318A
M3x18 S ER
M3x18 FHS Screw

L1 z57uvsny
-

)
f____’____f-——*" g \ Steering Rod




13. 70V h&UYY 3 v IDEHIIT
Front & Rear Shock Assembly

R’ #6 DAT
Bag #6 Contents

ZDR—ITERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

Z2-S1FS
70V kY3 vIRT (1 X2
Front Shock Body X2

Z2-S1RS
UvoavIiRT 1 X
Rear Shock Body X2

Z2-S1FS/Z2-S1RS
3vIFvyT X4
Shock Cap X4

Z2-S1FS/Z2-S1RS
TIvARFY kX4
Adjusting Nut X4

Z2-81FS/Z2-S1RS
OUVIFvyT x4
O Ring Cap X4

g

Z2-S1FS/Z2-S1RS
Y3vyIIVR X4
Shock End X4

Z2-S1FS/Z2-S1RS
EX RV X4
Piston X4

Z2-S1FS/Z2-S1RS
YavIIVRiR—=)L X4
Shock End X4

Z2-S1FS/Z2-S1RS
p2.6mIvvr— X4
@2.6mm Washer X4

Z2-S1FS/Z2-S1RS
0.5mm AR—Y—- & X4

0.5mm Spacer - Black X4
” Z2-S1FS/Z2-S1RS
Z2-S1FS/Z2-S1RS
HhS5—-B x4
P30UYY X8
P3 O Ring X8

HS5—-A X4
|:” Collar - B ( Large) X4

Collar- A (Small ) X4
YS-7SA / S4-S3XA

OICJOROROR|

Z2-S1FS/Z2-S1RS
¢o8m QO UVYT X4
@8mm O Ring X4

O

Z2-S1FS/Z2-S1RS
@13mOUVY x4
@13mm O Ring X4

10

Z2-S1FS
JOYhyavovvTh X2
Front Shock Shaft X2

1

Z2-S1RS
UvravivvJh X2
Rear Shock Shaft X2

YavIIUR
Shock End

U

~

O

IV IIRBITEHCTI, V3 v I TV RIR—ILEHIAIG. TAIVZEANTTERALIEE L,

YavoFvyT
ock Cap

@13mOuUVY
@13mm O Ring

The Shock come pre-assembled. Install the shock end ball and add oil.

o

'
L

‘:D

JOv hkvavIRT a4

Front Shock Body
P30 UVY (&)
P3 O Ring
‘9
I
UvyayoRFa €
Rear Shock Body HS—-B

Collar - B ( Large)

ERRY
Piston

JOv b

@

p26mIvyv— (€5

@2.6mm Washer ¥
VEPZPANAS
Shock Shaft

. Y3 vyIEX Y Assy
Shock Piston Assembly

23y IiRT 1 Assy
Shock Body Assembly

@

TIvARFY (¢
Adjusting Nut

JOVhkyavivvyIh
Front Shock Shaft
1

UPyavovvIh
Rear Shock Shaft

<

¢8m O UVT
@8mm O Ring

Hh>—-A
Collar - A (Small)

0UYIFvyd
{ ORing Cap

$)05mm AR—t—- &
7= 0.5mm Spacer - Black

AssY 4 A E R ZOC

wwIiz
Ajquiassy 320ys 1uoi4

\

ww g8z
Alquiassy yooys Jeay
ASSY R ERAN

3 Shock End Ball




13. 702 UV a3 v IDHEMHIIT

Front & Rear Shock Assembly

COR—ITERTBI\—Y
Parts used on this page

YS-250B
2avIFA)L #250 X1
Shock Oil

YS-300B
2avIFA)L #300 X1
Shock Oil

R #6 DAB
Bag #6 Contents

Z2-FRST/Z2-S1FS
JOYbhY3vIRTUVYT X2
Front Shock Spring X2

Z2-FRST/Z2-S1RS
Uvyavogz2TUrT X2
Rear Shock Spring X2

Z2-S1FS/Z2-S1RS
RATUVIhyT x4
Spring Cup X4

VavoFAIL
Shock Oil
702 b/ Front #300
U+7 / Rear #250

YavIFvwIZLODD
ERDIARET

Securely tighten the
shock cap.

Z2-S1FS/Z2-S1RS
ATV ThyT
Spring Cup

CORET FAEBUMAEXRT
FAINERBLET,
In this state, add oil to the same
position as the top surface.

YavoFvy IHAHE. V3
YOV v I MHRUDEEIEEF
vy IEBEHT, YavovvT
rEDS LD EFEETAAILE
WS UF vy TEMAHET .

After tightening the shock cap, if the
shock shaft stretches, loosen the cap

again to reduce the oil and tighten
the cap.

V3w IYv T REHOIHLDEKL
FTRULLES, YaviFvy Iz

DIABET

Slowly push the shock shaft all the way

up and tighten the shock cap.

1T mm=—=—

VavIFAIEAN Yavy
Yy T hEpoKbEHLTTEZ
REXT,
Slowly move up and down to
remove air bubbles.

©

70V kY 3wy Assy
Front Shock Assembly

3w Assy
ock Assembly

Z2-FRST
70V KRTUVY
Front Shock Spring

VW

Z2-FRST
UvPRIUVYT

Rear Shock Sprin
\' pring

S

Uv2avy Assy
Rear Shock Assembly



14. 70V r&UYY 3 v IDOERD T
Front & Rear Shock Installation OFRONTO®

¥V 3y oF ey TR—IUDERLENKS [Ty bORDBEICERL TS,

COR—ITRERT 2/ —Y ,
Parts used on this page Be careful not to over-tighten the nut so as not to deform the shock cap ball. )
B D
HY3WIRIY Ny MEE#2 [CADTLET, Q/ (N '\&\\2 7
i i AT A (SN
The shock mount nut are included in bag #2. ({ ))]‘%i§.\\ .‘ \~:/ )
S\ ) N ..’(. 2 >
- 4 SRS
NONSS 8

<
R AN
QN B S (=
S4-008R5BA SN

A CPIN LY z2-81F8/22-81RS "N\ N/

Shock Mount Nut X2 (YS-8BHA) N ‘-;:%‘j-i
VEDPE I s ) \\[l.‘ X=
\—\“ﬂ ’:

—_— Shock Cap Ball
R#7 DAB ZC-N3LA ~ ~
Bag #7 Contents M3 FO0YFy ~ @)---- &
M3 Nylon Nut e
MIEHBEEE
BT IR ZC'A3610BA

Tmm AR—4— - &

Do not overtighten.
1mm Spacer - Black

YavyFvvIm—I X4
Shock Cap Ball X4

702 ko3 vy Assy
Front Shock Assembly

D]]] Z2-S1FS/Z2-S1RS (YS-8BHA)

ZC-A3610BA
@ [ TmmZAR—H—- & x4
! Imm Spacer - Black X4

ZC-N3LA
@ HE M3+ OvF vy bk X4
M3 Nylon Nut X4

ZC-BH318A
(D /515 75>~ » <
M3x18 BHS Screw X4

ZC-BH318A
M3x18 iR&Z A K
M3x18 BHS Screw

OREARO®
MimOBEER
Do not overtighten. s
ZC-N3LA %
M3 FOvFv k

28 ZC-A3610BA
T~ Tmm AR—Y— - 8
1mm Spacer - Black
Z2-S1FS/Z2-S1RS
(YS-8BHA)
YavIFvyITR—IL
Shock Cap Ball

XEEITER
Note position

\ ‘ \\;{\,

S \SA =
R RS S4-008R5B
N/,/{\,\“ P ) Y3vIRIY MY b

: ’-."}*,‘,}\s( /(g W 4 Shock Mount Nut

. =< (SN PG
< QB> - DzcBH318A

M3x18 Ky vAw K

s J# M3x18 BHS Screw




15. B —ROE b {F1F
Servo Installation

R#7 ODAT
Bag #7 Contents

ZDR—ITERTB/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

EHA3YAITAOTVET,
3 different types included.

Z2-200-3A
P—ikik—> X3
Servo Horn X3

Z2-200-3A
P—RI DUk X2
Servo Mount X2

| Z2-206DM2A
Oy RIVRSS X2
— Ball Cap X2

Z2-206-8A
Oﬂ]]:u v KTY K-l 8m X1
Ball Stud 8mm X1
3X8Twvyy— X2
3x8 Washer X2

ZC-SS312A

B max12 Ey hbroUa— X1

M3x12 Set Screw X1

ZC-F38A
Dm M3X8 HS5F v X2
M3x8 FHS Screw X2
ZC-BH310A
(| 11570 75>~ 1< x1
M3x10 BHS Screw X1

ZC-BH312A
|:|[m M3x12 IRF YA R X2
M3x12 BHS Screw X2

XATFTUVIT—REEHE. TORICTEADIY RiRAY b (EGRARARE) ZRFREELTIREL,
After installing the steering servo, be sure to adjust the left and right end points with the transmitter.

XY —RIR—VZWDO I DHEICHT. Y—RO-—1— bIIVHARZITOTIEEL,
EGELLIFTOREY FOBIREHAEZ CBETEL.)

Make sure that the servo is centered before attaching the servo saver horn.

(Refer to your radio manual for more information.)

EATZY—RICEDRTY—RR—YZEBBU TS,
Select the servo saver adapter matching the
servo being used.

YOKOMO / FUTABA | YF

SANWA /KO /JR S/K
Hitec H P

) Z2-200-3A
HY—RI¥DV b
Servo Mount

Z2-200-3A
H—Rh—>
Servo Horn

Z2-206-8A
Oy BRIV RAR—)L 8mm Lé”

Ball Stud 8mm

Y-k BhECARTEL.)
Servo (Sold separately.)

3X8Tyyvy—
3x8 Washer

>

ZC-BH312A

ZC-BH310A M3x12 Ry Ay R
M3x10 RYIAw R M3x12 BHS Screw
M3x10 BHS Screw

Y—iROw RIFEILITEHTI .

The Servo rod come pre-assembled.

A ="70-206DM2A
7 nOvKRIvkss

&' ’ Ball Cap
ZS-SS312A

M3x12 v bRIYUa—
M3x12 Set Screw

ZC-F38A
M3x8 USF+v v
M3x8 FHS Screw




16. Z{E%. AE— ROV hO—S5—0ED 1T
Receiver, ESC Installation

R#7 DAB
Bag #7 Contents

ZDR—ITERTB/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

Z2-118-31A
XA LA X1
Electronics Tray X1

ZC-203A
\ET—7 X2
Double Sided Tape X2

ZR-200GA
FUTFINAT X1
Antenna Tube X1
FUTFFEPYT X1
Dust Cap X1

ZC-F25A
D. M2x5 BS5F v w7 X3
M2x5 FHS Screw X3

Z2-118-31A
D XA
Electronics Tray

HDBETE

Do not overtighten. I
ZC-F25A 8
M2x5 S+ v v
M2x5 FHS Screw

ZR-200GA
FITFINAT
Antenna Tube

TITHR @ ——=
Antenna Wire y

ZER. AE—RIY bO—5— BLEETHRTEL.)
Receiver and speed controller (Sold separately.)

ZC-203A
mET—7
Double-sided Tape
YA XTEDET
Hy bULET,

Cut to size.

ZEHK. RE—RIY FO—-5—ZWMO I BEICID S IEZE
IU—F—FTHDPENEREWMO> THSEEL TS,
Before mouting the receiver and speed controller, use a cleaning
agent to remove any oil or dirt from the mounting surface.

(17



16. E—4—OHI D {FF
Motor Installation

R#7 ODAT
Bag #7 Contents

ZDR—ITERTB/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

BM-4824A
27TEZFVU+v X1
24T Pinion Gear X1

@ 3X8 Dwyp— X2

3x8 Washer X2

ZC-SS33
W v3x3 £y bzRHU2— X1
M3x3 Set Screw X1

ZC-C38A
h I- M3x8 v v FRHU1— X2
M3x8 SHS Screw X2

/@3><8'7'y~‘/1v—

BET, HYDETEDELFPHIRIBLOI LB
HTEETEL,

e, COBBHIRT EDEEENEUD. BFED
BB HBBIFEEICITOTLRE L,

Adjust the meshing of the gears so that there is

Be careful, as too much play will cause the gears to
strip. Please adjust the gear mesh carefully, as
insufficient clearance between the teeth will cause
excessive gear noise, as well as causing a drag in
the drivetrain.

FPOMHFEHEE 0.3mmEBEAY DL KSICED

approximately 0.3mm of play in between the teeth.

w4 (Wl

SHRISIYVRAE—H—:21.5T
Recommended brushless motor : 21.5T

OWRISYE—5— 23T
Recommended brush motor : 23T

E—5— (BETHRTEL, )
Motor ( Sold Separately)

#

3x8 Washer

7
C—CBBA

M3x8 F+vTZIUa1—
M3x8 SHS Screw

M3x3 Yy hZXIU 21—
M3x3 Set Screw

24T EZFVFv
24T Pinion Gear

EZA VF PR —FPOEEICEDETCEELET.
Position the pinion gear so that the teeth line up with the
spur gear, then secure it tightly.

KEZAVFVY(E 18T ~ 30T FTHEECEXT,
#:Capable of fitting pinion gears from 20T to 30T .

[ [ 18t [ 191 [ 2ot | 217 | 221 | 237 [ o4t | 257 | 26T | 277 |

28T

[ 8ot | 1156 | 1095 | 1040 | 9.90 | 945 | 9.04 | 867 | 9.32

| 800 | 770 | 743




17. Xy T U—D¥ES
Battery Installation

¥ a— kg4 X Li-Po
Short size Li-Po

1 #ILY A X2 3— b Li-Po [T
Compatible with 1S-size shorty Li-Po packs




18. ¥/ Y DEE. WD HF

Mounting Tires, Wheel Installation

ZDR—ITERTB/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

B2-821HWA
70V hikA L X2
Front Wheel

B4-827WA
UvkaIL x2
Rear Wheel

TF-820
JOV k544 X2
Front Tire

TR-62

Uv&14+v x2
Rear Tire

ZC-T16R
AV F—RVY x2
Rear Insert

R#7 DAB
Bag #7 Contents

Z2-300R0
KA ILINT X4
Wheel Hub X4

~ SD-011A
M4 TS5 IF40VFy k X4
/ M4 Nylon Nut X4

Z2-010BCMA
NFPUVITAS— X2
Bearing Collar X2

BB-105-2A
Bx10 RFPUVT X2
5x10 Bearing X2

BB-135-2A
Bx13RFPUVT X2
5x13 Bearing X2

SP-011HA
1 RAWINTEY X4
Wheel Hub Pin X4

A
YA VEEER. M3X6 Ry
Ay REBEMAHE T,
After installing the tire, tighten
Lthe M3x6 BH screw.

J

FAVICA VF—RARVIZBUAH. T4 TDYU TZRAILDBICIEHAHET o
Place the tire insert into the tire, and tire onto the wheel.

A=)
Wheel

g1 AVF ARV

Tire Insert

KAVFT—ARVIEUPIAPHDERLET.
Insert only uses the rear tire.

BRREEER
(BIRCHETEL,)
CA( Cyanoacrylate ) glue sold separately.

FAYDYA RZ2H< D, hA )L E DR CBRREERZ
LAd, YA REEEBELET.

Pull the sidewall of the tire slightly away from the rim
and apply CA( Cyanoacrylate ) glue in between the

tire bead and rim.

HANZIVER
Be careful not to forget
to put it in.
Z2-010BCMA
NFPYIITHS—
Bearing Collar
SP-01THA

RAIINTEY
Wheel Hub Pin

BB-135-2A
5Xx13RX7UVT
5x13 Bearing
Z2-300R0
R ILINT
Wheel Hub
SP-011HA
KA ILINTEY
» Wheel Hub Pin U o4+
~ Rear Tire
et
o~
BB-105-2A g
Bx10 X7 UVT {4 =3
5x10 Bearing
Z2-300R0 ORHAOERICEELET @
AT #Secure each side in the same manner.®
Wheel Hub
< SD-011A
gouroaw M4 FAOvFy k
M4 Nylon Nut



19. IRT ¢ DEFRERT 1. DA VT DESH
Painting The Body & Body And Wing Installation

ZDR—ITERTB/IN—Y
Parts used on this page

Z2-101RO
RO1.0RF ¢ X1
RO1.0 Body X1

Z2-101R0O
RAFVIY—h
Masking Decal X1
ZC-105B

RIvITF—T X &1
Velcro Tape (One of each.)
ZC-RO-1
RO1.0 KT« FH—IL X1
RO1.0 Body Decal X1

ZS-GWBNA

LS A TO-RUA VT ->0O— X1

OFF ROAD Wing Narrow X1

ORT 1 DEE

R« O (BRE) EPMEARI TR PRIUEEVALET. BHPRIUDHELTVGE, ZEEOIDPNORRELEDETD
THFHDTLIEEV, HFERIFKDZL > DHED T EE L,

ZRIDHICUAY R ZERUEVEL SRT A RADSIAF VIV — b EHDET. ZORICIAFYIY— MHRT « ICEEBELT
WEWEICUHOREICEZDTEEL T REL,

ERBIRUA—IRRA NFR U SRAS-IATU—EE) ZERLTLIEEWV, 2TU—Z/E 1 BTEED UTLEDS EERN
neb, EOLSHTEDDT, 2RICELE>TENL2~3EICHIFTERIDLSICLTLEE L,

¥INT « REIDREY — MIBEEICHNT KICLTIREL,

@ Painting the body

Wash the inside of the body with luke warm water and mild soap or detergent (such as liquid dishwashing soap) prior to painting. Oil residue or dust
will prevent the paint from adhering to the painting surface, and possibly cause the paint to peel later on. After washing, thoroughly dry the body to
allow the paint to adhere properly.

Before painting, apply the pre-cut masking decals to the window and light areas on the inside of the body. Press down the edges of the masking tape
to prevent paint from seeping through.

Use a spray paint formulated for use on polycarbonate bodies (such as Pactra brand spray paint). Spray several light coats, as evenly as possible. For
best results, allow each coat to dry before spraying the next coat. Avoid spraying thick, heavy coats. This may cause the paint to run, preventing the
paint from looking uniform in color.

O H—ILDEED T

RT 4 REDREY — MEADLTH BFNET,

DF H—ILEBEE—REICTDIREET .
QEEDRDOBEES LAY FLTFH—ILEBIEICADhEET.

ORIBNRE o 12 54 L FDORMAIN LA SHENFNENK S [CH> TOFET,
*FN—IVERBEICAEELBIN LT UES ETANA D Y IDEEICED T,

® Applying the decals

@ Include the decal backing when cutting out the decals.

@ Remove a small piece of backing from one corner of the decal. Position the decal and press the unbacked portion onto the body.
® Once on position, slowly remove the remaining backing from the decal, and slowly press the decal onto the body.

% Applying the decals with the backing completely removed may cause bubbles and/or wrinkles to form.

HERUCHDSTA—VERDET %~

X Apply the decals after painting.

OSHACEERICRT « RAIICEED X T . @

# For the opposite side, apply in the same
manner to the inside of the body

ZC-105B
NIwor—7
Velcro Tape

NIy I F—TFHEHIC
Hy FUTERALET,

Cut the Velcro tape in
half before useing.

ZC-105B
XIvIF—T
Velcro Tape



ROOKIE OFF-ROAD RO1.0 Exploded View

Z2-017S

ZC-N3P3A
ZC-N3LA

ZC-S37A
ZC-BH322A

ZC-BH315A

ZC-BH38

ZC-F310A

Z2-200-3A

Z2-118-31A

72-200-3A ZC-S37A

BB-730-4A zcBH3IZA )
) %\ 70-206-8A —@5?

ZC-N3P3A Z2-206-8A ZC-F25A
—__ 72200-3A 2C.536A
<7/ ZC-BH310A
BB-730-4A =~ d
J

)7

NN
= z2-206DM2A Y
Z2-201P3A Z5-5S312A
Z2-206DM2A
- ZC-A3610BA
Z4-201CLCA
o QM
KON SC-S40A
N
Z2-206-6A > 25.500.3A
/4
SC-S40A
ZC-BH312A

ZC-N3P3A

Z2-200-3A

Z2-206-8A

ZC-A3610BA ﬁ Z2-206-8A
Z2-300R0 Z2-S1RS
. Z2-S1FS
= =
Z2-S1FS Z2-S1RS
B2-009BFA . 5) )L SD-TB48NA
=S Z2-206DM2A
~ S
Z2-300FBS 0)
ZC-BH318A
B2-009BFA SR
ZC-F315A Z2-206-6A
= ZC-BH312A —
‘ \\ ZC-BH26A
Z2-413H3A ZC-BH38A
Z2-001B3A 5
Z22-415SP
Z2-009F3A
ZC-F318A Z2-206-8A
Z2-413H3A
ZC-BH314A ™
ZCBHB14A .
g / = Z2-300R0
ZC-BH36-A
BB-105-2A BM-N4FA
ZGC-A3605BA B2-010FHA ZC-N4FBKA
ZC-A3620BA BB-105-2A
Z22-414A

SP-011HA



ZC-F310A

B2-501GSA

Z2-503GH2A
Z2-001W3A

B2-503GMA

B2-503GMA
BD-500G0OA
Z2-503GH2A

A B2-501GSA
@) - / ZC-N3LA \§

Z2-670SA

B2-670PA e
B2-670CA ZC-BH28TPA - 3%?
/ Z2-SGBOSDA 2C-BH318A
""" B2-670CA
ZC-BH312A 220178
7 B2-670PA
4/ ZC-F38A  ZC-F28TPHA ZC-BH38A
N 72-118-31A ﬁ/%
/ ZC-BH310A
/ <
BM-4818 ~ 30A @, Z2-303IA SN
) o) & -

ZC-C38A
ZC-S37A

Z2-304MP

BB-1510A
Z2-302CTA

Z2-302TA

BB-105-2A

ZC-BH318A

F Z2-118-31A

E—/—— zcBH312A

ZC-F310A

Z2-206-12A

ZC-A3610BA
ZC-A3620BA &

Z2-300R31A

Z2-300R0O

Z2-206DM2A

SD-TB52NA

S Z2-001B3A >
£ o
= -SoTesNA

SV ZCF310A
Z2-206DM2A
ZC-BHR4A
% Z2-009R3A

£ 722068

¢ % % ZC-A3610BA

Z2-415R1

Z2-01069A

B4-827WA _ ZC-BH318A

ZC-S550A

l
>

B2-821HWA N
B2-821HYA ZG-BH24A BB-105-2A ©)
SD-O11A
Z2-010BCMA , ZC-N4FBKA
BB-135-2A
SP-011HA

Z2-300R0



PARTS LIST

rookie off-roaD RO 1 . O surer orr-roa0 SO 1 . O

B & I & YZ-2 DTM3.1 A
Z2DIMBIWA 524 0 )\ S UPSYR 7in 91 V5 ¥1.780 * %
z e Z2-DTMFWA  YZ-2/DTMW i YZ-2 70 k 91> F0— ¥1,364 % *
zz Z2-DTMWA  YZ-2/DTM A YZ-2 S2 RF (B T7O94( 5 ¥1,650 x *
Z2-101R0 RO1.0 K7« ¥2,970 @ %
Fvy b SU—%
ze107FA Y22 YU—AR ¥4,290 * *
ROR-010 J—F—4T0—KRO 1.0 2WD # 70— KA—Fw ¥32,780 JOVK 91Y5 - PSR IOV £y b ’
Z—/\—#70—K S0 1.0 2WD # 70— RA—Fv k YZ-2 YU—XH
SOROT0 (o | -~y b ATZHENR) ¥71.280 Z2107FWA - SO (5 (D4 K/ F0—& 1A ¥9S0 x @
YZ-2DTM3.1/CAL3.1
z2-118-31A |5 AL . . ¥2420 @ @
Z2.001B3A  YZ-2/ 7OV R&UT /T ¥770 @ @ Ry FU—INS =/ FVH bUA  AN—F /=
Z0.001W3A YZ-2/ IOV~ Ut m4v5 9o Yk ¥12100 ® Z2-118FSA  YZ-2 i I\vTU—R 75 —Ly—h ( BTE5HA) ¥550 - @
: R RV DTM3/CAL3
zeoozca  on o YRR TR Ty ¥11143 x @ ZBBO0BA o550 5 yotih—y Bk TV bk ¥2.310 @ x
Z0.002R0  RO1.0 A{ vy m— Y4180 @ % Z2-201BA3A DTM3/CAL3 B L/RNILESV S (FILSH) ¥3,960 x @
o00ps | YZ2DTM3 A \— K X 4> Sv—y 11148 % % 72-201BB3A DTM3/CAL3 Al NIL&S5Y9 R—2R (FILSH) ¥2,640 * @
. (#—h3—R[@E/ 23— ver ' Z2-201CL3A DTM3/CAL3 A V4 —UVso (FILZH) ¥2,860 x @
YZ-2CAL3.1 BI\—R XY Yp—Y Z4-201CLC  YZAR &Y5— UV h5— ¥440 @ @
Z2-002C31A ‘ . ¥12,870 % *
(I\AJVwI@E/ 07 ver) Z2-201P3A  DTM3/CAL3 A RFFUVI NIVISUT KA ¥660 @ @
75.002D31A EK&Z_?-EE'J\T/MSJ;FVQJ RX1Y Yv—2 ¥12.870 % * Z2-201SBS RO1.0./S01.0 i ZILE® NILOSVY £y ~ ¥9,240 * *
: 72-203AA  YZ2 R FILSE H—RITY ¥3,300 * *
YZ2T/YZ- 2F
Z2-002BTA  B-YZ2THA ZOY bk /UL Ay R ¥1,J00 @ @ Z2-20423A FIL=H 15.5mm Y—ikih—> (23T Y7 /KO) ¥1.980 * *
g YZ-2 DTM3.1/CAL3.1 B YZoT/YZ2 B
720028314 4 2 S~ K w/BH YD k) PS8 v— Y8 ¥1430 * @ 7220425A  5isy 5 Emm v—m—y (25T I5I%) ¥1.980 % *
Z2-002MTCA YZ-2T/DTM3/CAL3 fl 55774 R X5 kLA ¥1,650 % * o o06omon YZR/YZAR ¥1100
25.002RWTA YZ-2T/DTM3/CAL3 A Y1870 % % : HD ¢ 5.5mm R—JLIY R Fvv T (20 @ft) ) oo
- Nl iy y : S
Yr—Y NSYR DA b ZAF-IVR 20.006.6A  YZ2/YZAR HD ¢ 55mm Oy RIY K K—)L Y770 e @
(xUgh 6MM/4 fBA)
DTM3/CAL3 f 70O k YR 7—L (9147 B) AR YZ-2/YZ- 4F HD ¢ 5.5mm Ov RIY R K—)b
Z200BF3A (45 hsm e ¥1,700 @ ® Z22068A LS E A A ¥770 @ @
DTM3/CAL3 B 70 k Y2 P—L (95774 1) YZ-2/YZ-4F HD ¢ 55mm Oy KTV K K—)L
Z2-008F3GA '35 i) ¥1,650 % * Z2206-10A (LS IO A EA) ¥770 @ @
DTM3/CAL3 A S3./LDUY YR 7—L (917 B) P YZ-2/YZ-4F HD ¢ 55mm Oy RTY K K—)L
Z200BRBA  (Lros 53ty o B6 ) ¥1,100 * * 7220612 (LS o A @A) ¥770 @ @
DTM3/CAL3 A S3./LDUV YR 7—L (95T7AN) Z2-300FBA  YZ-2F 7OV~ JL—2 ¥1,760 * @
Z2-008R3GA 3 A ¥1,650 * *
(795—¢30/4YF—¢ 35EY) Z2-300FBS RO1.0 ZF—)L& 7OV hJL—2X ¥990 @ *
YZ-4SF2 A L5/LD U YR7—L (517 B) YZ-2 DTM3.1
S4-008R5BA . 2 ¥12100 @ : :
(P50 30/ 43— 35EY) Z2-300FLAA - 5 =g SO K 07 #2oY ~ (0/Up +1mm) ¥2.860 x ®
YZ-4SF2 B L5/LD U¥ BR7—L(FS5T7A4 ) YZ-2DTM3.1 B
S4-008R5GA . > ¥1,650 % * y :
(P95—030/AVF—0 35EY) Z2-300FLSA 25 )m JOv k O7 Y9 K (0/Up +1mm) ¥2.860 * x
YZ-2 YU—XA 7Ok Pyii— P—L IOV
DTM3/CAL3 l IO k 795 — YR 7—L EY Z8-800VA (5o k/¥O-) Y880 * x
Z2-009F3A a R ¥660 @ @ .
(0 3795—EY) 20.300rUa  YZ2R ZIWEH IOV Py)\—F—L IV ¥2.530 % %
DTM3/CAL3 A U¥ 75— YR P—L EY (ro-) '
Z2-009R3A > . ¥660 @ @ . .
(0 3795—EY) 25.300FUsA Y22 YU—ZA PSR IOV K Py N—T—1 ¥5.750 % @
DTM3/CAL3 A UT A F— YR P—L EY YUUR ‘ST (REVH—K - DA R) '
Z2-009R35A N g ¥660 @ @ :
(¢ 354AVF—EY) 72-300R0  RO1.0 HARTY b/ FUPRYDY K~/ hA—ILI\T tw ¥1,650 @ *
DTM3/CAL3 A ¢ 35 A VF—EVR AR—HY—/ YL (& DTM3/CAL3 i U¥ 7 w/{\—F—LR9 b
Z2-009S35A . ¥660 * @ y TYIN=T ¥
SN Z2-30RUMWA (2 o i ¥2,640 x *
y YZ-2 Y U—ZH DTM3/CAL3 F
Z2010FAA - 5= 509 k75200 U\—RTLTA R) ¥9S0 k & 72300BSA o SnL R Dy (0385 4YF—EVR) ¥1430 x @
DTM3/CAL3
Z201068A  YZ2 YU—XA 1=/\—%JL Y+ 7k (68mm K—>) ¥4070 % % ZE800RFHA ) 2 SoU R EIB] (\f OV K H4T) ¥2.750 % *
YZ-2 YU—XA 1=)\—H)L K—> (68.0mm) : DTM3/CAL3 A
Z2:01088BA (75.01068 /) ¥990 & & Z2BOORRHA ) 53 3o Uk M) (J\f YOV K 517) ¥2.750 x Kk
7201069  YZ2YU—ZA 1=/\—H)L YTk (69mm K—>) ¥3740 @ @ Z2-300RFTA YZ-2TH ZILS8 UY 423D~ (Fifil) ¥2750 % @
YZ-2 YU—ZF 1=/\—H)L K—> (69.0mm) Z2-300RFSA  YZ2T/YZ-2 @ AT «—IUB U¥ 2RIV~ (Hiffl) ¥3,190 % *
72-01069B ¥880 @ @ :
(Z2-010694) Z2-300RR4A YZ-2YU—XA PILSH U A b (%fl) ¥2,750 x @
YZ-2/4/DTM A U PRI RPUVE h5— YZ-2 DTM3.1/CAL3.1 Bl UT 7 wI\—R DV k/
Z2-010BCMA ¥550 @ @ : : : v
(z2-415RDM % ) Z2-300R31A L)) oLy — Fiky 5 2B H— ¥l.320 @ ©
72-010RAMA  YZ-2/4/DTM f U+ 7&2)U (Z2-415RDM 5 ) ¥880 @ @ YZ-2DTM A U+ Yaws 49— FL—2
B4-0O11FA 70Ok ARKAIL \T (D1 2mm / 4.3) ¥1,100 * @ Z2-B00RMA )55 = 2T K ¥1.058 x %
B4-011RA  U¥ 7xAKA)L/\T (541 2mm / 5.0) ¥1,100 x @ 72-302TA  YZ2T/YZ2F LD ¥ Ky (5—NEERA) ¥1430 @ @
Z2.011R6A  YZ-2F 6mm U kAL \T ¥1430 % * so300TLca  YZ2T/YZ2 A LC #¥ My o2 Y1430 % @
Z2-011R8TA B-YZ2T A 8mm U¥ o)L \T ¥1,342 % % (D= b/ ATZR) '
a y TSRS _ YZ2TH FV RyIRFvvT/
25017 YZ2RCOR IOk Y3y 57 ¥1.320 - % z2302CTA (o s A ¥1,320 @ @
(75v k YR7—LF) 3
YZ-2F CGR JOV R Yavs 50— 72-3031A YZ2 B 7ARS— v T b (PILSH) ¥330 @ @
Z2-017GA (HIL YZRT7—LHE) ¥1.870 * * 70.303TA3A Y22 JU—ZF FPILER byTYvTh ¥1980 @ ®
ROIOF/R Yavsso— (22-670S &R ) ‘
72-0178 ; ¥1,100 @ * —a S ; ;
(Z2-S1FS/S1RS. S4-S1LA ) Z2-303TADA YZ-2R 7IVER byvT Yv I M (F4LUI M INTAH) ¥2,200 % *
DTM3/CAL3 A CG 8 HILFP—LF Y3vs 97— 72-304MP  RO1.0 E—9—7L—h ¥1,650 @ %
72-017-3A A = ¥1,760 * @
(Y3yIRF3mTT) 72-304TA  YZ2TH 7SR E—5—<IIVL ¥3,190 % @
YZ2RCGR UT Yavy 57— YZ-2 yU—XA
720182 ¥2,068 * * .
(z2-S1RS, S4-S1LA M) Z2A12F3A SO L 2505 5— ty b (6FA) ¥2860 * @
e DTM3/CAL3 Fi CG# U¥ Y3y 57— i YZ-2DTM3/CAL3 A
2201857 (Ggp 3y SRR Gmm Y S4-51MA B) ¥2640 - @ Z2412R3A o | D —LHIS RS By ~ (BEEY R) ¥4.290 x @
Z2-DTM2BA  YZ-2/DTM2 A YZ-2 F2 RT « (RAFVIY) ¥3,190 * @ Z0-412A YZ-2/4vU—ZH AFEE OV RIVR ¥660 * @
YZ-2/DTMW A YZ-2 F2 54 hD x4 b RT 1 YZ-2 DTM3.1/CAL3.1 A
Z2-DTMWBA )M ¥3,190 * * - - :
(RRFVIH) Z2AIBHBA 1) Tk p T/ TyIUY (93EY N—KFAT) ¥i2ioe e
YZ-2/CAL2 A YZ-2 S2 54 hDxA b KT« YZ-2 DTM3.1/CAL3.1 A
Z2-DTMBLA Al ¥3,190 * * - : :
(RRFVI) ZE418B3A  ST)\JxpUT/ Ty (93EY/IS5TPA KR ¥1.760 * *x
Z2DTM2WA YZ2/DTM2A IFOS- 917 Uy o1vy ¥1,650 x * 75.4714A YZ2 R 258> 7y ¥8380 @ @
Z2.CAL2WA  YZ-2/CAL2F LMR 27 U¥ 145 ¥1,650 x *
z2.4158H3A DTMS/CALS A ¥770 @ @

AF7YVY JOvI L/R (I\—=R&AT)

HROHERUMKE. PERCEEIIBENSHOET. JRMBFHRNGEME BHA) [CDE, RFEMAGIIERCTTIHERTEL.



DTM3/CAL3 & YZ-4SF2 8 7OV N X30" Y3 v oiF4
28-4186S8A 225155 IO UR (55774 hal) ¥1820 % K S4SB4SA (54.53x/54'54CH) ¥1210 x @
Z2-416R1  RO1.0 UFPN\TFvU7F ¥990 @ * YZ-2DTM3/CALS
DTM3/CALG A S4-54MA U Ya—h X30" Y3 vIRT 4 ¥1,210 * @
Z2415RDCA )0 Sk p U/ Tu sy (¢ BEY) (\—KSAT) ¥1320 % @ (84-S3X/S4-S4CH) _ .
Z2-415RS2A YZ-2 YU—ZA UPN\TF+UT (¢ 3EY) (FILZH) ¥10,340 % * S4-S4LA 2(324{%83@(2,?4”530)%3? PER LI Y1210 % *
DTM3/CAL3 . .
72.415810A £0 }\j.*vf'?m AR (1.0mmE 108 ¥220 - @ S4-53XA YZ-4SF2 /B *X30" Y3 v X UYY (3.0mm) ¥660 * @
YZ2CAT S4-54CA YZ-4SF2 [ "X30" Y3 vohS— (21EES 2 EA) ¥770 % ©®
Z2-A1BSAA - 20 SOy s Th—h (95774 M) ¥660 * * S4-010TPCA "C-clip’ 1=/\—HJUA Y31~ hEY ¥550 @ @
YZ-2DT B SPOTTHA  RAILINT EY (\—R&AT 4%KA) ¥660 @ ©
Z2-4158ADA 25195 IO s T—h (95T7 4 M) ¥572 * K
70.415T05A Z2TH CG H2F7UYY Ty Tu—b ¥1.320 % * B2-009BFA 7OV AVF—HYRT7—L EY ¥550 @ @
O5mMm 77w k) ’
ZFFUIT T B2.010FHA D MAX2H ¥770 @ @
70.415T10A (Y]Z('ngﬁﬁZ%Gt%Z'\j;} Vo Javy Ju—+h ¥1.320 x @ H12 70V~ 72 )b (H12mm 6&/I\THA)
Rd1rgm7\—ﬁu{ S 5095 Tk B2-300FL 7Ok YRARIY b (RFYF—R/F0O—) ifigR ¥660 * *
Z2-4155P (o 1$’mm;7twf\) ¥660 @ * B2-50TMRA  MR/RS K—JL¥ TR Ya«sYk L /R ¥1,870 * @
25.500MG3A YZ2 3 U—Z8 50 £ 55 Fo R v5170e @ B2-501GSA MR/RS #V5 7/ K51 7J Ay T (X7 4— L&) ¥1430 ® @
Z2-500A YZ-2CA/YZ-2DT/YZ-4 B H—Ib 77 Fw k ¥5500 x @ B2-501GGA  MR/RS ¥V7I/ AT v k ¥3300 0
. . . : P ! BD-7/BD-5 A
Z2-503A YZ-2CA/YZ-2DT/YZ-4 /3 DP48 52T =l 77 ¥ ¥660 k @ BD-500G0A 2x 25200 oy (vuay aEn) ¥330 0 ®
Z2503IA  YZ2 R FA R5—%¥ ¥660 @ @
e pc— BD-500GA  BD/B-MAXH ¥638 % *
Z2-503ICA YZ-2CAH 3G 74 R5— F¥ ¥660 * @ FILEE £VFT YT (1Y k 24A)
Z2-503GH2A YZ2 B FVF IR TI75—A (KBE ¥1,100 @0 @ B2-503GMA FFFTA X ~RNLET v ~ ¥1760 @ @
' Yz-2 Y U—Z/ YD-2/YZ-2/YZ4SF2
Z2-508GHCA 5 = F9FT =2 F 05T U\ KTLRA D) ¥IB70 &k Y2B03GPHA LS o\ kL Py b ¥1.650 * *
70.670SA YZZE_EC-!:SCI’,JT_A;\EFHZU YIN=RIVYT I FY b INZ— ¥550 @ @ B2-506A 7T RS14TUVY (28A) ¥660 * @
26 7OHDA :(ze o L/a|~) o vB200 % % B2-508TSA MR/RS ¥ 7M TFw h/ 577 ATUVY ¥1,100 * @
. YZ-E/}E MAX2 AN : B2-670CA ZUw )= )¢y R (28A) ¥990 @ @
za670vPA S e T—k ¥1,760 % * B2-670PA  RUw/t— JL—k (28A) ¥1.650 ® @
Yz2m
Z2-8GB9SDA go1 2 )t —p ( 3ETULE) (RUw/—/FALIR) ¥770 % * - TRe20 RO1.0 70 k54 ¥ ¥1,980 @ X
Yz2m TR-62 RO1.0 U¥&A+ ¥2420 @ *
Z2-86728DA J57 2)x—4+ (3ENR(HE) (RUvI—/FALI ) Y770k K Z6T16R RO1.0 URAUF—ARY ¥660 @ %
YZ-2R BM-T16A AVF—RRIT ¥990 % *
Z2-SGBOSDA . . e ¥770 @ @
e 28: é/\—zﬁ;( a1;;fi&)h(1u wI—/ FAL LI ) ey JOTIONA 4 IO B A X KT (2Fa 7L o0 X
- O0z7Ovhkyay v
: B-MAX2 fi H12 70 k 7RA )L (4 TO—)
72-S1RS RO1.0 Ut 3wsty k (Z2:017S, Z2.018-2 ) ¥2860 @ - B2-821HYA (1 1omm 6R/\TH) ¥660 & &
725158 RO1.0 ZILE&F /R Yavity bk ¥14,300 % * B-MAX2 i H12 70 k 7iA)L (RDA 1)
Z2FRST  ROIOF/RY3w927Us 1y b ¥1.000 @ % D2BRTHWA homm 6mnTm) ¥660 @ *
Z2-S3A YZ2 /8 "X33" ¥avs 0UVIFvv T (0UVIH) ¥550 % @ B4.827A B-MAX4 ILF ) VEEO * *
Z2.S4AJA  YZ-2R X33 Yawl FYPARFvh ¥660 * @ U AL (£ T0—/H12mm 6 B/\TA)
g e T ] B-MAX4 ILF
Z2-54IA x g/ﬁg y)fsz";ng »;/:yfz'\l: +j( 10fEA) ¥440 % * Bag27WA U i 2mm 6 BT ¥660 @ *
2/4YUY—ZB vay — AR—H—
Z2-54I3A Co@a S aasm. obmm ¥440 %k @ - I -
: S —— . BM-5 7T FIvRITNFY
YZ-2/4/DTMB Y3 v IVR I5RF 4w s \—Y
Z2-86MA (S/M/LHAX) ¥880 x @ BM-S812RA #ifER "TwIR” Yy3vy vy (2EAN) ¥770 ¥ @
YZ-2TH B2-S812AA T7ILEH "ITvIR" vavd FvvT ¥1,320 % *
Z287TA B Em ysvs TYR K-l (\—K/AEe 68) YOOK @ esioaps TIEXT3IErT KUV Y440 % *
Z2-S8TA YZ2TH Yavy X9V k Fv ¥1.210 x % ‘0" U5 /ZHUa— (BEA+RIYU1—4%)
YZ-2/4 vU—ZXH BM-S152A ‘X" vavIg EARY(TSvo © 1.6 2@EN) ¥770 % *
Z2.593A Y e . o ¥1,32 g
S98 Y3y F5AF 4w \—Y (X33 vavof) S20O X @  LMsIB2A X Yavs EANY(TSvH 016 2ER) ¥660 * *
YZ-2/4 Y U—ZF BMS172A  “X" ¥3ws EZRY (RTA K 0 1.7 2{8R) ¥660 * *
Z2:5162A /A AR ¥770 x @
iz/:/fj‘:”g (¢ 1.6 27%2.0mm) BM-S143A "X’ ¥3ws EARY (FSvo¢ 1. 4x BER) ¥660 % *
- :JI —Z‘
Z2S172A  y'y3ws LY (¢ 1.7 27X 2.0mm) ¥770 % % _ -
V2208 ST Y2-308IGA 95774 M FA RS-y 0T~ (2N ¥1,100 % *
Z28182A 555 EIRY (¢ 1.8 27% 2.0mm) ¥770 % @ YAS-675 EvIoRy Yavom . ¥880 % @
YZ2/A T —Z J0YhRTUVI (TF5vo) ATZ/h—~v hER
70516008 YZR/4AVU—ZA ¥770 x @ S DT (AL A—So R
Xvawvs EXRY (¢ 1.6 278 2.2mm) YS-A750 JO0Y K ATFUDTG (ALY ) F—=ILTDTUR ¥748 % *
YZ-2/4 9 U— X7 YS-A775 IOV RTUVY (JU—Y) A—LSIUR ¥748 % ©
Z281722A 'y Sws B (¢ 1.7 277 2.2mm) ¥770 % @ 5 a800 JOVKRTUVY (EVT) A—LSDYR ¥748 % *
YS-A850 IOV RTUVY (Ly R) A—LSHUR ¥748 % *
54.303P1A Yz\-iligrfjﬁu w'!\—}ﬂ FARD T—h ¥1.100 % * YS-AB75 JOY K RTUVY (AI0—) A—LSIUR ¥748 % *
u ZWRA) YS-A900 IOV RFUVS (—ILR) A=ILS5DV R ¥748 * *
S4-3030PA z,z\fif;ﬁ;g{("'\’;‘m 798—Ib—h ¥1.760 % * YSAT175  UT RTUVY (FLVY) F—ILSIYR ¥748 * *
YSAT200 UT RTUVY (JU—) F—ILSHVR ¥748 % @
S4.412BA  YZASFH ¥550 * @
2 K=l (¢ 2.0mm 7)) (\— K ZILA ~)
YZ4sF2 A YS-508B 2—N—TLYR Y3 voFA)L #50 ¥660 * *
S4-418RLA )5, 5 2w k (S4-415R/Z2-415RDC A) ¥1870 * ® 59008 Z2—I—FLY K ¥3v 541l #100 ¥660 * *
S4-500GM  SF2 A #PF7 XYFFUZ Fv k(¢ 15mm VLX) ¥880 @ @ YS-150B Z—)—TLYR Y3y o4l #1650 ¥660 * *
S4-51SA YZ-4SF2 8 7OV N X30" Y3w2 vk ¥8,030 x @ YS-2008 Z—){—TLY R Y3y 5744l #200 ¥660 * *
YZ-2DTM3/CAL3 F YS-2508 Z——TUYR Y3y o4A)L #250 ¥660 @ *
S4-51MA . CALS A ¥8,030 x @
Ut ¥3—h X30" ¥Yavs ty b (Z2-018-5A A) YS-300B Z—\—F LY R ¥3v o)L #300 ¥660 @ *
S4-S1LA YZ-4SF2 A U¥" X30" Yaws wv b ¥8,030 % * YS-350B Z—)—TLY R Y3 wvaAA)L £350 ¥660 % *
S4-S2SA YZ-4SF2 A 7OV K" X30" ¥3vovyvTh ¥990 % * YS-400B Z——TLY R Y3 wvaAA)L £400 ¥660 x @
R YZ-2DTM3/CAL3 A YS-450B 2—I\—TUY R Y3y o441 #450 ¥660 * @
S4S2MA  jp Y5 X30" vavsve Tk ¥990 * * e
e E o YS-5008 2—\—TLY R ¥ 390744l #500 ¥660 * @
S4-82LA E‘Ziigg VP X80T ¥3voyrIh 990 * X y5E50B  R—N—TLVE YavsFAIL #6550 ¥660 * *
- AL 22N
YZ-2DTM3/CAL3 B
S4-8BMTA |5 2 X30" vawsyr Ik (FHYI—R) ¥2.200 * @ YS-700B Z—I\—TFLY K Y3 w574l #700 ¥660 % *
YZ-4SF2 A& YS-750B A—\—TUVY R vavo#4)L #750 ¥660 * *
S4S2LTA 5 %30" vavsv eIk (FHYA—k) ¥2200 * * G E00AB  2—/t—TLY K ¥ 3w oA #800 ¥660 % *

HEOLERUMEE. FERLEEIIHANDDET . JRMHEHFLNGEEE BHA) ([CDOE, REMGIIERECTTHERTEL.



YS-850A A—=I\—TUYR YavoAA)L #850 ¥660 * * ZC-S520A YZ-4RB ¢5.0x¢7.0x0.2mm YL (BHA) ¥220 % *
YS-900B 2—=I\—JUYR Y3vo7A)L #900 ¥660 * * ZC-S550A $5.0x¢p7.0x0.5mm YL (8%A) ¥2200 ©
YS-9508 2—K\—TUY R ¥ 3w IF AL #950 ¥660 % * ZC-S100SA ¢ 10. 0mm ZX—H— 1 (0.05 0.1 0.2mm [E) ¥660 @ @
YS-1000B  Z—/\—JLY K Y3 v &A1 )L #1000 ¥660 % * ZC-S40A ® 4. 0mm XR—Y—¥ 4 (0.13 0.25 0.5mm &) ¥550 @ @
YS-1800A  Z—/{\—FLY K ¥ 39541 #1500 ¥660 X * ZC-S37A VORIV RAR—Y— (B X 7 Ty T v—) ¥220 @ @
YS-20008  Z—/{\—FLY K ¥3 w541l #2000 ¥660 X * Z0YZ-2A  YZ2 FALY—h ¥594 % *
YS-3000A  Z—/\—FLY K ¥3 w541l #3000 ¥660 X * Z2-506TA  3/32 9V UAFUR—)L (77 14 @A) ¥1,650 @
CS-50008  Z—/t—JLY K #5000 YUY F1 )b ¥990 @ @ ZD-505CDA  3/32 53w oik—)L (778 12 @A) ¥1870 k *
CS-7500B  Z—/t—JLY K #7500 YUY F1)b ¥990 X * ZC-B07TA  1/16 T A—I\A MR—IL (16 BA) ¥990 % *
CS-10000B  Z—/t—JLY K #10000 YUY #AIL ¥990 X * ZR200GA  JSvo PUFF ty bk (Fry I, 2FA) ¥220 0 ©
CS-15000B A—)\—J LR #15000 YU #1IL ¥990 * % ZS-507A FIRASAIMTPUYY v b ¥330 %« @
CS-20000B Z2—I)\—J LR #20000 YU #1IL ¥1,210 % * ZS-GWBA TLSLATO-ROAVYT ¥1,210 % %
CS-30000B A—)\—J LR #30000 YUY #AIL ¥1,270 % % ZS-GWBNA TLHELATO-RIAVT (FO-BAX) ¥12100 ©
CS-50000B Z—/{—J L K #50000 YUY AL ¥1.210 x * FO—54Z
ZSGWBNHA =058 A 50—k oA v5 (AEAFa—71) ¥1.760 *
RP-0BBOA  RP WLRS JOY K ZTUVS (ALY )N F— ) ¥1210 % * Z2-110A AT0=KRBOAYT TL=h (FyY MFIH) ¥1,320 x *
RP-088GA RP 9L S 7OV~ RTUVT (JU—V )(F—bA) ¥1210 % * YT-RW25A fgxgw"—_;@ﬁv’féﬁﬂ_g R ¥1.650 % %
RP-088RA  RP DILRS Ok ATUVY (L K)(5—RE) ¥1210 % % R AR Lo Sy B
RP.103BKA 2/AWD/ RSw5 DILRS OV ATUVY v1300 %  YTAWs10a SRR 77 * ¥1.210 % *
(F5vo) (OVT - \—RYU—=X) ’ :
2/4WD/ NSv o DILRS IOV~ RTUVY
RP-103PUA - ()i—J)1) (095 \—kU=x) ¥1.320 & *
2/4WD/ hSwvY DILNS JOY K ATUVD
RP-T03BRA  (555y) (095 N—KryU=Z) ¥1.320 * x
RP-0890A  RP DILRS U¥ ATUVY (ALY )(F—NE) ¥1.210 k *
RP-089GA  RP 9IL RS Uv XTUVY (JU— )(H—F) ¥1.210 k *
RP-089RA RP OILRS UV RTUVT (Ly R)(F—FA) ¥1,270 % %
2/4WD/ NSy 4 BILNS Uv RTUVY (FS5v2)
RP-0BSBKA (LM BT 2T P Ay ¥1,320 % *
2/4WD/ NSy o DILRS U ZATUVY (N—Tb)
reosoPuA D PP N ¥1,320 * *
RP-085250A RP 9ILhS Y3vs AL (#25) ¥1210 % *
RP-085275A RP 9IRS Y3y £A)L (#27.5) ¥1210 % *
RP-085300A RP 9ILS ¥3v2 FAIL (#30) ¥1.210 % *
RP-085325A RP YILhS Y3ws FAIL (#32.5) ¥1.210 % *
RP-085350A RP DILhS ¥3ws A4 (#35) ¥1,210 % *
RP-085375A RP 9JLRS Yavs AL (#37.5) ¥1,210 % *
RP-085400A RP DJLRS ¥ 3w A1 (#40) ¥1.210 % *
RP-085425A RP DILRS ¥3vs 41U (#42.5) ¥1210 k %
RP-085450A RP 9JLhS Y3vs FA)L (#45) ¥1210  *
RP-085500A RP DILRS ¥3w%s A1 (#50) ¥1210 % %
RP-UTGA RPYILNS RZSAN/YaAVk JUR ¥1430 % *
BB-730-4A ¢ 3X¢ 7 X 3mm RPUVY (4{EA) ¥1210 0 @
BB-105-2A @5 Xp 10RFUVY ¥660 @ @
BB-1050HA HD. 95 X9 10 RX7UVY (SMEEIA ) ¥990 * *
@5X P13 XAmMmARF UG (2{EAN)
BB-1352A  B\1415R05/R10 & ¥660 © ©
BB-1510A ¢ 10X 15 RXFUVY 2EA ¥880 0 @
BB-85-4A PEXPB8TIAVF—RANTUVY (4EN) ¥1,430 « @
CS-BGA ATE JSvo JUR (RSA MR—IVA) ¥770 % *
CS-DGA ATE FIIUR (FIHR—IVA) ¥770 % *
CS-SLGA S—L HUR (OUVH /AR5y hE) ¥1,320 x *
SD-TB45NA 45 mm — /&)L (i 4mm 24R) ¥440 % *
SD-TB48NA 48 mm —/Sw o)L (i 4mm 24R) ¥440 @ @
SD-TBS2NA 52 mm #—/Sw &)L (8 4mm 24R) ¥440 @ @
AJFv NAG 12m0O UV
YS-7AB (IO, IvoRY 3y oH) ¥440 x @
YS-8BHA FIVES V3w sFry T K=l (\—RI— 4f8A) ¥880 % @
M2x5mm 735w by R YTy 20—
ZC-F25A el ¥330 @ @
ZC-BH24A M2 x 4mm RY Ay R 20U a1— (10 FA) ¥440 @ @
BHEEEF 5 V8 R~y R 2ZU 21—
RP-110-04A B o0 ¥880 % *
ZC-BH26A M2 x 6mm Ry Ay R 27U a— (10 KA) ¥440 @ @
ZC-105B BERY Y v T—T ¥330 @ @
TR 55T
ZC-204817A 1 70m Y ih— (23T 2T54 )(H¥D /KO ) ¥1.980 %
FIEE 55UTR
ZC-204320A 500 m Y ifik— (23T RT54 Y )(H¥D /KO ) ¥1.980 & *
TIVER IS VTR
ZC-204517A 1 7mm H—stih— (23T AT54 Y ) I5INA) ¥1.980 % *
FIEH 55UTR
ZC-204520A 500y h— (23T 2754V )( 7)) ¥1.980 * *
ZC-206AHA FIVER 7rFO-)UIN— RK—=IL U\—R/ 2@EA) ¥660 * @
ZC-BH28TPA Mix\sg;ﬁg“//\‘y R &vEYS (1.5mm AN ¥440 @ @ J—YUZ MED [ @ K | [y FOBARRELDET .
ZIL= _ e _ S o~
ZONAFLTA 4 m KBTS VY F v NEE (EL— M 4A) ¥990 * * ® = EERE A =FTVaY
ZCRO-1 RO1.0 W74 75— "‘f\f; . ¥990 @ * EN—YUR FOBREEEAED . SVELPHOSEETER CHEENBDET,
ZC-S50SA ® 5.0mm AFVURA AR—H—T I\ ¥660 % *

(0.050.1 0.2mm E)

v1.0 2023.04

REOLHFERUEEE. FPERLEEIDHANDDET. JnNMREFLNGE@mE BHA) ([CDO%. RFEMBGERCTTHERE TSV,



688€-968-6c18+ XV4 888€-968-6c 18+ T3l
NVdVr L 980-S0€ ‘@dnioaald edeq| ‘A1lD eqmins] ‘egeleA 2-S8e AL OWNODIOA

(B~H>EZEBRU) S L ~RE | &iC | ~HERHMES 688E-968-620 XV4d 888£-968-620 3L
Z-GeETIRESUL>CEIY 1980-506t ICE RZNEY

SHYORIaon|[oy]

'SOIOUSBD SAIDISIUILUPD AQ PAYSIIGRISS saulepInb Joyjo pup
SMD| By} Ujim 92UpldWoD Ul {daY 9ADY OM DY} UOHDULIOU| [PUOSIOd [OHUOD AJJOLIS [[IM SM

° 6 PNEEE 2T LB BRI QL OB LM O 2-SF I 2NC 2B Y EIAN RN O ELR

‘UOIPWLIOUI / S}JOUSQ SNOLDA PUD SI9}{S[SMBU [IDW-9
olpouad SO YoNs S9DIAISS 9SN Of 9| aq [lIm NOA ‘BuuaysiBal Ag "0l alay awbu
‘., 219y Y2l|2, AQ UOIDWIOUI AIDSSOD8U J2JUd PUD WIOJ SIY} UO paquIsap 13N Dd 10
2P02 YO wou abpd uolpiisibBal OWONOA AW Of 0B aspajd ‘uolpiysibal 1osn oy Jo4

‘OWOYOA AW Of UolD.SIBaI
19SN SPIOMO] SIOAD) INOA SNUIUOD 9SD3|d "SIBWOISND WO SJUBWWOD S|gONIDA
uo paspq sa2laas Bullying apiroid pup sjonpoud sjaq ainjopjnupw pup dojaasp
0} sadoy owoy0o A "awll siy} sjonpoid owoxo A Buispyoind 10) yonw AiSA NOA Yupy|

*PROGPEOIHE2OY A—H2SLEO

AABEBES2 2B WHER QS EHIOLCH2N—X  222522NEE2°\1
RASUY2RHEETOEZYH LAN4 2SS 2RES NI CEAN. " RUVE—VE
BICEANGGTHNEOL RN " —CHO S B IBH OGS 2L OBE—A—T
CERNBEHRINEZLEZ—A—TOVICEANEIDNERC

CERNDYZR\AR

2O B Y A—A2YNEY BREPHEEOTRBNEGY RS HEONEEOSGEHSZ
RP2FICELRNR2CGR2E  D2NELR2AAVNATVNERLLEREICERFO2

/88edAwW /W02 0wo>0Awesl//:sdny (A1ju3 gom 10) jsenbay)
uopisibay 19sM) OWONOA AW
(ELO—NNATLIA)

8E2—6A—T 2CE AN




AS A MANUFACTURER OF WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP WINNING CARS,

YOKOMO WILL CONTINUE TO PROVIDE THE BEST AVAILABLE TECHNOLOGY TO R/C ENTHUSIASTS ALL OVER THE WORLD.
ENJOY THIS PRODUCT KNOWING THAT YOU ARE DRIVING ONE OF THE BEST HANDLING R/C CARS EVER DESIGNED.

This is not a toy and suitable for age 14 and above.
CNEmETREHDF R, 14BULENBESLET,
XAEmE, E& 145 RUE,

5D T S5 K YOKOMO

IATERHFHKXA R/C H— (5YF47 ~O—ILA—) DFFIAX—H—TI, ZTORMIF. EAFEFE. 2AREFE. I—0Ov/GEFE.
ZUT R/C h—LU—ADRFEETHIHFHRFIEL—ATHER, RO R/C A—IYZ7[CERETNTVET,

H&tt ITJE T305-0861 FHEDLIFTHEHE 4385-2 TEL 029-896-3888 FAX 029-896-3889
EXKE OR~ 128 13K~ 178 (IRAZR<A~T)

YOKOMO LTD. 4385-2 Yatabe, Tsukuba City, Ibaraki Prefecture, 305-0861.JAPAN
TEL +8129-896-3888 FAX +8129-896-3889





